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SHORTAGE OF GOVERNMENT ACCOMMODATIONS
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao ;Sukur Shri Jadhav Baliram

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of Government accommodations for the Central Government employees in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, type-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to construct more accommodations under the Public-Private Partnership (PPP) to deal with such shortage; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Type-wise details are as per Annexure.

(c): No, Madam.

(d: Does not arise.
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